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DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES 
 Secretary’s Tribal Advisory Committee  

 Tribal Members 
IHS Area/HHS 

Region 
DELEGATE 

Tribe or Organization 
ALTERNATE 

Tribe or Organization 

Aberdeen Area 
(Region 7-Kansas 

City) 
(Region 8-Denver) 

Vacant Tony Reider 
President 
Flandreau Santee Sioux Tribe 
P.O. Box 283 
Flandreau, South Dakota  57028 
E-mail:  tony.reider@fsst.org  

Alaska Area 
(Region 10-Seattle) 

 
 

Gloria O’Neill 
President and CEO 
Cook Inlet Tribal Council 
3600 San Jeronimo Drive, Suite 434 
Anchorage, Alaska  99508 
E-mail:  goniell@citci.org  

Andy Tueber, Jr. 
Tribal Council Member 
Woody Island Tribal Council 
4000 Ambassador Drive 
Anchorage, Alaska 99508 
E-mail:  ateuber@anthc.org 

Albuquerque Area 
(Region 6-Dallas) 
(Region 8-Denver) 

 

Vacant   Gary Hayes 
Chairman Elect  
The Ute Mountain Tribal Council 
PO Box JJ 
Towaoc, CO 81334 
E-mail:  ghayes@utemountain.org  

Bemidji Area 
(Region 5- Chicago) 

 
 

Cathy Abramson 
Tribal Council Representative 
Sault Ste. Marie Chippewa Indians  
523 Ashum Street  
Sault Ste Marie, MI 49783 
E-mail:  cabramson@saulttribe.net 

Vacant  

Billings Area 
(Region 8- Denver) 

 

L. Jace Killsback 
Tribal Council Representative 
Northern Cheyenne Tribe  
P. O. Box 128 
Lame Deer, Montana  59043 
E-mail:  voaxaa@hotmail.com  
 

Cedric Black Eagle 
Chairman 
Crow Tribe 
Bacheeitche Avenue 
P.O. Box 159 
Crow Agency, Montana  59022 
E-mail:   cedricb@crownation.net 

California Area 
(Region 9- San 

Francisco) 
 
 

Arch Super 
Tribal Chairman 
Karuk Tribe 
64236 Second Avenue 
P.O. Box 1016 
Happy Camp, California  96039 
Email:  asuper@karuk.us  

Stacy Dixon 
Tribal Chairman 
Susanville Indian Rancheria 
745 Joaquin Street 
Susanville, California  96130 
E-mail:   sirtribalchair@citlink.net   
 

Nashville Area 
(Region 1- Boston) 

(Region 2- New York) 
(Region 3- 

Philadelphia) 
(Region 4- Atlanta) 
(Region 6-Kansas 

City) 

Buford L. Rolin 
Tribal Chairman 
Poarch Band of Creek Indians 
5811 Jack Springs Road 
Atmore, Alabama  36502 
E-mail: tlancaster@pci-nsn.gov  

Cheryl Frye-Cromwell 
Tribal Council  
Mashpee Wampanoag Tribe 
483 Great Neck Road 
P.O. Box 1048 
Mashpee, MA  02649 
E-mail: cfrye-cromwell@mwtribe.com   

Navajo Area 
(Region 6- Dallas) 

(Region 8- Denver) 
(Region 9- San 

Francisco) 

Rex Lee Jim 
Vice President, Navajo Nation 
Post Office Box 7440 
2000 Tribal Hill Drive 
Window Rock, Arizona 86515 
E-mail:  rexleejim@yahoo.com  

Roselyn Begay 
Acting Division Director Division of Health 
P.O. Box 1390 
Window Rock, Arizona 86515 
E-mail:  roz.begay@nndoh.org  
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IHS Area/HHS 
Region 

DELEGATE 
Tribe or Organization 

ALTERNATE 
Tribe or Organization 

Oklahoma Area 
(Region 6- Dallas) 
(Region 7- Kansas 

City) 
 

Steven Ortiz 
Tribal Chairman  
Prairie Band of Potawatomi Nation 
16281 Q Road 
P.O. Box 249 
Mayetta, Kansas  66509 
E-mail:  steveo@pbpnation.org 

Melanie Knight 
Secretary of State 
Cherokee Nation 
P.O. Box 948 
Tahlequah, Oklahoma 74465-0948 
Email: melanie-knight@cherokee.org 

Phoenix Area 
(Region 8- Denver) 

(Region 9- San 
Francisco) 

 

Herman G.  Honanie 
Vice Chairman 
The Hopi Tribe 
P.O. Box 123 
Kykotsmovi, Arizona  86039 
E-mail:  Hehonanie@hopi.nsn.us  

David Kwail 
Tribal Chairman 
Yavapai-Apache Nation 
2400 W. Datsi Street 
Camp Verde, Arizona  86322 
E-mail:  dkwail@yan-tribe.org  

 
Portland Area 
(Region 10- Seattle) 

Cheryle A. Kennedy 
Tribal Council Chairwoman 
Confederated Tribes of the Grande Ronde 
Tribal Council 
9615 Grand Ronde Road 
Grand Ronde, Oregon  97347 
E-mail:  Cheryle.kennedy@grandronde.org 

Vacant 

Tucson Area 
(Region 9- San 

Francisco) 
 

Chester  Antone 
Council Member, Tohono O’odham Nation 
Legislative Council’s Health and Human Service 
Committee 
P. O. Box 837 
Sells, AZ  85634 
E-mail:  Chester.Antone@tonation-nsn.gov 

Vacant 
 

 

National At Large 
Members 

DELEGATE ALTERNATE 

Five (5) Delegates with 
two (2) Alternates 

Ken Lucero, CHAIR STAC 
Tribal Council Representative 
Pueblo of Zia 
2401 12th street nw 
Albuquerque, NM 87104 
E-mail:  KLucero@indianpueblo.org 

Gil Vigil 
Tribal Council Member 
Pueblo of Tesuque 
Route 42 Box 360-T 
Santa Fe, New Mexico  87506 
E-mail:  gvigil@sfis.k12.nm.us  

Robert McGhee 
Tribal Council Representative and Treasurer 
Poarch Band of Creek Indians 
5811 Jack Springs Road 
Atmore, Alabama  36502 
E-mail: rmcghee@poarchcreekindians-nsn.gov   

Roberta Bisbee 
Tribal Council Member 
Nez Perce Tribal Council 
PO Box 305 
Lapwai, ID 83540 
Email: robertab@nezperce.org  

Tex Hall 
Chairman 
Mandan, Hidatsa & Arikara Nation 
404 Frontage Road,  
New Town. ND 58763 
E-mail:  redtippedarrow@rtc.coop  

Jefferson Keel, Lt. Governor 
Lt. Governor of the Chickasaw Nation of 
Oklahoma 
P.O. Box 1548 
Ada, Oklahoma  74821 
E-mail:  Lt.Gov@chickasaw.net 
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National At Large 
Members 

DELEGATE ALTERNATE 

 Reno Franklin 
Vice Chairman 
Kashia Band of Pomo Indians of Stewarts Point 
Rancheria 
3535 Industrial Drive, Suite B-2 
Santa Rosa, California  95403 
E-mail: Rfranklin@yochadehe-nsn.gov 
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